<del></del>	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	
(Rev. 03/01) PATENTS OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
CINID NO. 000 1-0021 (0xp.o/d freduc)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
DEERING, CURTIS J.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: General Mills. Inc.
MEIER, GORDON H.	Internal 4SE
MOBERG, SARAH J.	Address: PO Box 1113
SUMPMANN, PATRICK 1.	Street Address: Number One General Mills
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Boulevard   City: Minneapolis   State: MN Zip: 55440
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1
☐ Other,	
Execution Date: <u>June 5, 2000</u> .	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No.(a)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
09/584,008	
Additional number(s) atta	ached 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: John A O'Toole	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
General Mills, Inc. Internal Address: 4SE	☐ Enclosed
Number One General Mills Boulevard	_
PO Box 1113	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55440	8. Deposit account number:
!	8. Deposit account number:
	07-0900
1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	100 00405
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforceopy of the original document.</li> </ol>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
, /	
John A. O'Toola	D'2006 12/6/02
Name of Person Signing Signature	e Date
•	- · · ·
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.:09/584_008
Filed: May 30, 2000
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>we</u> hereby assign to <u>General Mills, Inc.</u> a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to <u>our</u> invention or improvements in
CANISTER WITH PAPER AND PLASTIC LAYERS AND A PLASTIC LID FOR CONTAINING A PARTICULATE-
TYPE PRODUCT, SUCH AS A READY-TO-EAT CEREAL.
and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by <u>us</u> on or about the <u>5th</u> day of <u>lune</u> , <u>2000</u> , and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications therefor, and in and to any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications.
<u>We</u> hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
For said consideration we hereby agree, upon request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and make any rightful oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration we further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or substitute therefor, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and we hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all lawful affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for said consideration we hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries including our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and agree upon request of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Let
WITNESS <u>our</u> hands and seal on the date(s) indicated.
Inventor CURTIS J. DEERING CUSTA & Signature Date
Inventor GORDON H.MEIER Judice 4 11/00
Inventor SARAH J. MOBERG Signature Date
Inventor PATRICK J. SUMPMANN  Signature  Signature  Date  Date  Date
State of Minnesota ) ) ss. County of Hennepin )
On this $\underline{f^{S^+}}$ day of $\underline{JUC}$ , $\underline{JOOO}$ , before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared $\underline{CURTIS J}$ . DEERING; GORDON H. MEIER; SARAH J. MOBERG; PATRICK J. SUMPAMNN: to me personally known to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that $\underline{they}$ executed said instrument as $\underline{their}$ free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 013285 FRAME: 0905 ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and year last above given.

\*\*ESS my hand and year last above given hand and year last above given had year last above given



**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013285 FRAME: 0906** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 09/584,008
Filed: May 30, 2000
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>we</u> hereby assign to <u>General Mills, Inc.</u> a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to <u>our</u> invention or improvements in
CANISTER WITH PAPER AND PLASTIC LAYERS AND A PLASTIC LID FOR CONTAINING A PARTICULATE-
TYPE PRODUCT, SUCH AS A READY-TO-EAT CEREAL
and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by <u>us</u> on or about the <u>5th</u> day of <u>June</u> , <u>2000</u> , and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications therefor, and in and to any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications.
<u>We</u> hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.
For said consideration we hereby agree, upon request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and make any rightful oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration we further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or substitute therefor, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and we hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all lawful affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for said consideration we hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries including our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and agree upon request of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us to be executed in connection with any and all documents necessary to inves
WITNESS <u>our</u> hands and seal on the date(s) indicated.
Inventor CURTIS J. DEERING Signature Date
Inventor GORDÓN H.MEIER
Inventor SARAH J. MOBERG Signature V Signature 6/5/00
Inventor PATRICK J. SUMPMANN Signature Date Date
Signature Date
State of Minnesota )
County of Hennepin ) ss.
On this day of, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>CURTIS J. DEERING; GORDON H. MEIER; SARAH J. MOBERG; PATRICK J. SUMPAMNN;</u> to me personally known to be the same persons whose names <u>are</u> subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that <u>they</u> executed said instrument as <u>their</u> free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 013285 FRAME: 0907 WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

SCE AHACHMY

Notary Public

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of ALIFODALIA	
State of	<del></del> _
County of San Jonguin	
	before me. / Javid A. Donus vataupublic.
OnOn	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>SAPAH</u>	CAUS Makes
personally appeared	Name(a) of Signer(s)
DAVID A. DERUS COMM. #1173624 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ROTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within Instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Commission Explies Mar. 13, 2002	Signaphre of Notary Public
	by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent

**RECORDED: 12/09/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013285 FRAME: 0908